

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Case No.291 of 2024 (CIS No.291/2024)
CNR NO : WBDD01-002250-2024
Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

14

05.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused (01) is on court bail and present.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

Prosecution files hazira of witnesses LC-979 Chumki Laha and Shilpi Mohanta. Chumki Laha is examined as PW7 and her cross-examination declined and discharge.

Shilpi Mohanta is examined and cross-examined in full as PW8 and discharged. Documents marked as Exhibit-P3.

No other witness is present.

Prosecution to summon witnesses as per fresh schedule.

Fix 17.08.2026 for evidence of remaining witnesses.

Fix 18.08.2026 for evidence of IO.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)